ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
6/21/2022 1:41 PM

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Electronically Filed
06/21/2022 1:41 PM

Jesce Richt )
| caseno: A-21-831880-B
PLAINTIFF )
) DEPT. NO: 31
-VS- )
T ) MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING
AffinityLifeStyles.com ) CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS
) Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us
DEFENDANT ) and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request will be
) processed as quickly as possible.
Alex Falconi (name), of Our Nevada Judges (media organization),

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in
Dept. No. 31 , the Honorable Judge‘]oanna Kishner 25

Presiding, on the = day of
August 2022

I hereby certify that | am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being
submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good
cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice:

N/A

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be
arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes.

19 June 2022

Dated this day of

SIGNATURE: oHoNg. 702-374-3530

FREAAIAIAARKRAIAAIAKAKRAAAIAAKRAAAAIAAKRAAIAARAAIAAIAXAAAAAIAAAARAAIAAhhrrrhdhdhhrhhhkhkhihrhhhirhihhhiiiiiiix

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to

commence, and no “good cause” has been shown to justify granting the request on shorter notice.

The media request is denied for the following reasons:

The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-

entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with
Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion
of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants,
impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice.

X OTHER: Granted for the hearing listed above; Please contact the Court before each future hearing.

IT ISFURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of the proceedings in this case.
Dated this 21st day of June, 2022
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Dated this day of 720 . :

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

CF9 B14 D956 E867
Joanna S. Kishner
District Court Judge

Case Number: A-21-831880-B
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Jesce Richt, Plaintiff{s) CASE NO: A-21-831880-B
VS. DEPT. NO. Department 31

Affinitylifestyles.com, Inc. d/b/a
Real Water, LLC, Defendant(s)

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 6/21/2022

Laureen Frister Laureen.Frister@lewisbrisbois.com
Joel Odou jodou@wshblaw.com

Raeann Todd rtodd@wshblaw.com

Philip Goodhart png@thorndal.com

Michael Hetey mch@thorndal.com

Nancy Ray nray@kringandchung.com
Elizabeth Lowell elowell@kringandchung.com
Patricia Stoppard p.stoppard@kempjones.com
Eric Pepperman e.pepperman@kempjones.com
Floyd Hale thale@floydhale.com

Michael Federico mfederico@ocgas.com
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Cindie McCulloch
Sarah Doring
Robert Robbins
Chad Aronson
April Rufus

Lew Brandon
Robert Mougin
James Neale

Joan Dinsmore
Nicholas Hoffman
Benjamin Abel
Julie Murphy
Shelby Guilbert
Mistie Fleming

K. Sieg

Jessica Lopez
Charmaine Diaz

Trevor Everett

WSHB-LV Efilings Inbox

Teresa Arias
Brittany Falconi
Breanna Switzler

Maybelline Valle

cmcculloch@ocgas.com
sdoring@wshblaw.com
rrobbins@kringandchung.com
c.aronson@kempjones.com
a.rufus@bsnv.law
l.brandon@bsnv.law
rmougin@kringandchung.com
jneale@mcguirewoods.com
jdinsmore@mcguirewoods.com
nhoffman@mcguirewoods.com
babel@mcguirewoods.com
jmurphy@mcguirewoods.com
sguilbert@mcguirewoods.com
mfleming@mcguirewoods.com
bsieg@mcguirewoods.com
j.lopez@kempjones.com
c.diaz@kempjones.com
teverett@cozen.com
lIvfilings@wshblaw.com
tarias@wshblaw.com
media@ournevadajudges.com
b.switzler@kempjones.com

m.valle@bsnv.law
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Cierra Lowell
Noushan Noureddini
Carla Montiel

Rynita Sutton

clowell@kringandchung.com
noushan.noureddini@btlaw.com
carla.montiel@btlaw.com

rynita.sutton@btlaw.com






